
State of California—Health and Human Services Agency 

  California Department of Public Health  
  

 
 TOMÁS J. ARAGÓN, MD, DrPH GAVIN NEWSOM 
Director and State Public Health Officer Governor 

 
 

CDPH Maternal, Child and Adolescent Health Division/Center for Family Health 
MS 8300 ⚫  P.O. Box 997420  ⚫  Sacramento, CA 95899-7420 

(916) 650-0300  ●   (916) 650-0305 FAX 
Internet Address: www.cdph.ca.gov 

 
 
 

 
 
July 15, 2021 
 
Subject: Notice of Intent to Award for Home Visiting State General Fund Expansion 
 
The California Department of Public Health (CDPH), Maternal, Child and Adolescent 
Health (MCAH) Division intends to award your county health department with home 
visiting State General Funds (SGF).  This funding is to be utilized solely for the purpose of 
implementing or expanding one of your local evidence-based Nurse Family Partnership 
(NFP), Healthy Families America (HFA), or Parents as Teachers (PAT) home visiting 
models.  
 
The availability of the home visiting expansion funds are based upon funds appropriated in 
the annual governor’s budget from July 1, 2021 through June 30, 2023.  Funds for your 
county will be available between the date of agreement execution through June 30, 2023.  
Reimbursement of invoices is subject to compliance with all state requirements pertaining 
to the CDPH/MCAH related programs and adherence to all applicable regulations, policies 
and procedures.  
 
This letter of intent to award funds is being provided for planning and approval purposes 
only.  Final funding amounts are subject to the approval and appropriation in the annual 
Governor’s Budget or approval of Federal grant funds if applicable.  
 
The total allocation available to the following counties are: 
 

• Mendocino County - $334,883 

• San Francisco County - $329,075 

• Santa Cruz County - $327,855 

• Sutter County - $327,532  

If your county would like to accept these funds please complete the next steps: 
 

1. Notify CDPH of acceptance or denial of funds 

2. Complete and return the attached Agreement Funding Allocation (AFA) templates and 

requirements 

3. Notify CDPH of selected model (NFP, HFA, or PAT) for expansion 

 

http://www.cdph.ca.gov/


Notice of intent to Award 
Page 2 

Thank you for your cooperation concerning these funds. Please contact your 
assigned Program Consultant or Contract Manager with questions or concerns.  

Sincerely, 

Romeo Amian, Assistant Division Chief 
Maternal, Child and Adolescent Health Division 
California Department of Public Health 


